LPN/SorKor/3/08
17 January 2008

Subject: 2008 Public Holidays

Attention: The Director and Manager

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Attachment:  Announce No. For Bor Mor.102/2008 on Public Holidays for 2008

We herewith send you L.P.N. Development Public Co.,Ltd. announcement No. For Bor Mor

102/2008 on Public Holidays for 2008 for our staffs dated December 3, 2007 for your information.

Yours sincerely,

(Opas Sripayak)

Managing Director

Director’s Office: 02-285-5011 ext. 133 (Ms. Savitree)



Announcement
No. For Bor Mor. 102/2008
On 2008 Public Holidays

2008 Public Holidays of L.P.N. Development Public Co.,Ltd. and subsidiary companies are as

follows:
1. Tuesday 1 January New Year’'s Day
2. Thursday 21 February Makha Bucha Day
3. Monday 7 April Substitute for Chakri Memorial Day
4. Monday 14 April Songkran Festival Day
5. Tuesday 15 April Songkran Festival Day
6. Thursday 1 May National Labor Day
7. Monday 5 May Coronation Day
8. Monday 19 May Visakha Bucha Day
9. Thursday 17 July Asarnha Bucha Day
10. Tuesday 12 August H.M. The Queen’s Birthday
11. Thursday 23 October Chulalongkorn Memorial Day
12. Friday 5 December H.M. The King'’s Birthday
13. Wednesday 10 December Constitution Day
14. Wednesday 31 December New Year’s Eve

Announced on December 3, 2007

(Opas Sripayak)

Managing Director

Please be noted that If the above public holidays need to be changed, the Company will notice in

advances.
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